

# Brownies

## Ingredients List

### CLASSIC BROWNIE:

Unsalted Butter (MILK), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, 16% Cream Powder (MILK), Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lethicins; Natural Vanilla Flavouring Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 33% Minimum, Milk Solids 21% Minimum), Granulated Sugar, EGGS, Vanilla Extract, Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (potassium carbonate), Plain Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Milk Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Dried Full Cream (MILK), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Sal Oil, Shea Oil, Mango Kernel Oil, Emulsifier: SOYA, Lecithins, Natural Flavouring, Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 25% Minimum, Milk Solids 14% Minimum

Made in a kitchen that handles allergens such as Eggs, Nuts & Gluten

---

### BISCOFF BROWNIE:

Unsalted Butter (MILK), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, 16% Cream Powder (MILK), Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lethicins; Natural Vanilla Flavouring Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 33% Minimum, Milk Solids 21% Minimum), Granulated Sugar, EGGS, Vanilla Extract, Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (potassium carbonate), Plain Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Lotus Biscoff Spread (Caramelised biscuits 58% (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate) SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (lecithins (SOYA)), acid (citric acid), Lotus Biscoff Biscuits (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate) SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon)

Made in a kitchen that handles allergens such as Eggs, Nuts & Gluten

---

### NUTELLA BROWNIE:

Unsalted Butter (MILK), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, 16% Cream Powder (MILK), Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lethicins; Natural Vanilla Flavouring Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 33% Minimum, Milk Solids 21% Minimum), Granulated Sugar, EGGS, Vanilla Extract, Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (potassium carbonate), Plain Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Milk Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Dried Full Cream (MILK), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Sal Oil, Shea Oil, Mango Kernel Oil, Emulsifier: SOYA, Lecithins, Natural Flavouring, Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 25% Minimum, Milk Solids 14% Minimum, Nutella (Sugar, Palm Oil, HAZELNUTS (13%), Skimmed MILK Powder (8.7%), Fat Reduced Cocoa (7.4%), Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Vanillin,

HAZELNUTS

Made in a kitchen that handles allergens such as Eggs, Nuts & Gluten

# Brownies

## Ingredients List

### CHOC CHIP BROOKIE:

Unsalted Butter (MILK), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, 16% Cream Powder (MILK), Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lethicins; Natural Vanilla Flavouring Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 33% Minimum, Milk Solids 21% Minimum), Granulated Sugar, EGGS, Vanilla Extract, Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (potassium carbonate), Plain Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Milk Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Dried Full Cream (MILK), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Sal Oil, Shea Oil, Mango Kernel Oil, Emulsifier: SOYA, Lecithins, Natural Flavouring, Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 25% Minimum, Milk Solids 14% Minimum), Light Brown Sugar (Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses), Caster Sugar (White Cane Sugar), MILK, Baking Powder (Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin))

May contain nuts | made in a kitchen that handles allergens such as Eggs, Nuts & Gluten

---

### OREO BROWNIE:

Unsalted Butter (MILK), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, 16% Cream Powder (MILK), Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lethicins; Natural Vanilla Flavouring Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 33% Minimum), Milk Solids 21% Minimum, Granulated Sugar, EGGS, Vanilla Extract, Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (potassium carbonate), Plain Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Milk Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Dried Full Cream (MILK), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Sal Oil, Shea Oil, Mango Kernel Oil, Emulsifier: SOYA, Lecithins, Natural Flavouring, Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 25% Minimum, Milk Solids 14% Minimum, Oreos (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, WHEAT Starch, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder 4.7%, glucose-fructose syrup, raising agents (ammonium carbonates), salt, emulsifier [SOYA Lethicins], acidity regulator (sodium hydroxide), flavouring

Made in a kitchen that handles allergens such as Eggs, Nuts & Gluten

---

### KINDER BUENO CAKE POT:

Baking Spread (Vegetable Oils 70% (Rapeseed, Palm<sup>1</sup>, Sunflower in varying proportions), Water, Salt (1.4%), Emulsifiers (Lecithin, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acid (Citric Acid), Colouring (Carotene), Natural Flavouring, Vitamins (A,D)), Caster Sugar (White Cane Sugar), Vanilla Extract, EGGS, Self-Raising Flour (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Raising Agents (Sodium Carbonates, Calcium Phosphates), MILK, Icing Sugar, Maize Starch, Butter (MILK), Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Hazelnuts (16%), Skimmed Cows' Milk Powder, Whole Cows' Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Cows' Milk), Cocoa Butter\*, Sunflower Oil, Emulsifier: Lecithins; Flavouring

May contain soya | made in a kitchen that handles allergens such as Eggs, Nuts & Gluten